Case Number

2023-0255

2023-0283

2023-0309

2023-0346

2023-0351

2023-0365

2023-0367

2023-0368

2023-0369

2023-0370

2023-0375

2023-0394

2023-0398

2023-0399

2023-0404

2023-0405

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

Case Title

S.D.v.S.S.

Albert McCarthy v. Macdonald Motors

State of New Hampshire v. Justin
Manning

Appeal of Town of Hollis

CW.v. ]G

InreS.T.

Louisa Hollis v. David Arvedon

Inre E.L.

Town of Chichester v. Shaun C. Fife
Damion Yeargle v. Warden, Northern
New Hampshire Correctional Facility

& a.

State of New Hampshire v. Nicholas
Thorndike

Jodie Kramer v. Tar Mac Paving

Kristen Trombly & a. v. City Cars, LLC

DSM MB | LLC v. Town of Salem

State of New Hampshire v. John Dale
DiCicco

In the Matter of Jennifer Milliken and
Craig Milliken

Acceptance Date

08/23/2023

08/03/2023

08/15/2023

08/18/2023

08/02/2023

08/10/2023

08/03/2023

08/23/2023

08/04/2023

08/04/2023

08/15/2023

08/07/2023

08/08/2023

08/08/2023

08/29/2023

08/10/2023

Lower Court/Agency

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Portsmouth
Family Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District
Division

Strafford County Superior Court
New Hampshire Housing Appeals
Board

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin District
Division

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua District
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Merrimack County Superior Court

Coos County Superior Court

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee District
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua District
Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene District
Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover District
Division

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont
Family Division
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Case Number

2023-0406

2023-0407

2023-0411

2023-0414

2023-0415

2023-0416

2023-0418

2023-0419

2023-0423

2023-0425

2023-0436

2023-0437

2023-0439

2023-0447

2023-0448

2023-0449

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

Case Title
D.G.Vv. AL
State of New Hampshire v. Dennis D.
Baillargeon

State of New Hampshire v. Mauricio
D. Guerrero

In the Matter of Anthony Henderson
and Natasha Chirichiello

In the Matter of Paula Dill and James
Scrivens

In the Matter of Heather Mackesy-
Boyle and David Boyle

Joseph Monagle & a. v. Judith Taylor
Michael Degrasse v. Christine Hart
In the Matter of Carrie Tarbox and
Roy Tarbox

Peter Boraczek v. Robert Shone
David E. LeFevre & a. v. Tiffany Lee
Hogan & a.

Christopher Attardo & a v. Derek J.
Medeiros

In the Matter of Karen Loux and
Brandon Loux

In the Matter of Alexander Doyle and
Eve Alintuck

In the Matter of Mark Foley and Kasey
Woodman

John Doe v. James Leach & a.

Acceptance Date

08/10/2023

08/23/2023

08/11/2023

08/29/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/15/2023

08/25/2023

08/15/2023

08/11/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/23/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

Lower Court/Agency

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Littleton Family
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District
Division

Strafford County Superior Court
9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family
Division

Grafton County Superior Court

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hillsborough
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook
Family Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family
Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family
Division

Belknap County Superior Court
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Case Number

2023-0452

2023-0453

2023-0456

2023-0458

2023-0461

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

Case Title

M.F. V. ].G.

State of New Hampshire v. Yoesmith
Sosa Perez

John Doe v. Town of Hanover Police
Department & a.

Subaru of New England, Inc. v. AMR
Auto Holdings-SM LLC

Ronald J. Cavallo, Individually and as
Trustee of the Ronald J. Cavallo
Revocable Trust v. Leonard C.
Gardner, Individually and as Trustee
of the Leonard C. Gardner Living
Trust and as Trustee of the Jill N.
Gardner Living Trust & a.

Acceptance Date

08/29/2023

08/30/2023

08/25/2023

08/28/2023

08/29/2023

Lower Court/Agency

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Grafton County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Belknap County Superior Court
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