New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0255	S.D. v. S.S.	08/23/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Portsmouth Family Division
2023-0283	Albert McCarthy v. Macdonald Motors	08/03/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District Division
2023-0309	State of New Hampshire v. Justin Manning	08/15/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0346	Appeal of Town of Hollis	08/18/2023	New Hampshire Housing Appeals Board
2023-0351	C.W. v. J.G.	08/02/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin District Division
2023-0365	In re S.T.	08/10/2023	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2023-0367	Louisa Hollis v. David Arvedon	08/03/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua District Division
2023-0368	In re E.L.	08/23/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2023-0369	Town of Chichester v. Shaun C. Fife	08/04/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2023-0370	Damion Yeargle v. Warden, Northern New Hampshire Correctional Facility & a.	08/04/2023	Coos County Superior Court
2023-0375	State of New Hampshire v. Nicholas Thorndike	08/15/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee District Division
2023-0394	Jodie Kramer v. Tar Mac Paving	08/07/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua District Division
2023-0398	Kristen Trombly & a. v. City Cars, LLC	08/08/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene District Division
2023-0399	DSM MB I LLC v. Town of Salem	08/08/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0404	State of New Hampshire v. John Dale DiCicco	08/29/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover District Division
2023-0405	In the Matter of Jennifer Milliken and Craig Milliken	08/10/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Claremont Family Division

New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0406	D.G. v. A.L.	08/10/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Littleton Family Division
2023-0407	State of New Hampshire v. Dennis D. Baillargeon	08/23/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District Division
2023-0411	State of New Hampshire v. Mauricio D. Guerrero	08/11/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0414	In the Matter of Anthony Henderson and Natasha Chirichiello	08/29/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Milford Family Division
2023-0415	In the Matter of Paula Dill and James Scrivens	08/10/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family Division
2023-0416	In the Matter of Heather Mackesy- Boyle and David Boyle	08/10/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family Division
2023-0418	Joseph Monagle & a. v. Judith Taylor	08/15/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0419	Michael Degrasse v. Christine Hart	08/25/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hillsborough District Division
2023-0423	In the Matter of Carrie Tarbox and Roy Tarbox	08/15/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0425	Peter Boraczek v. Robert Shone	08/11/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District Division
2023-0436	David E. LeFevre & a. v. Tiffany Lee Hogan & a.	08/21/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0437	Christopher Attardo & a v. Derek J. Medeiros	08/21/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0439	In the Matter of Karen Loux and Brandon Loux	08/21/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook Family Division
2023-0447	In the Matter of Alexander Doyle and Eve Alintuck	08/23/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family Division
2023-0448	In the Matter of Mark Foley and Kasey Woodman	08/24/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family Division
2023-0449	John Doe v. James Leach & a.	08/24/2023	Belknap County Superior Court

New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted August 01, 2023 thru August 31, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0452	M.F. v. J.G.	08/29/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division
2023-0453	State of New Hampshire v. Yoesmith Sosa Perez	08/30/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0456	John Doe v. Town of Hanover Police Department & a.	08/25/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0458	Subaru of New England, Inc. v. AMR Auto Holdings-SM LLC	08/28/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0461	Ronald J. Cavallo, Individually and as Trustee of the Ronald J. Cavallo Revocable Trust v. Leonard C. Gardner, Individually and as Trustee of the Leonard C. Gardner Living Trust and as Trustee of the Jill N. Gardner Living Trust & a.	08/29/2023	Belknap County Superior Court